Illinois law.
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Section 401.580  Cessation or Dissolution of an Adoption Agency 

In the event that a licensed child welfare agency providing adoption services ceases to exist or dissolves its corporate entity as an agency, and in so doing ceases to provide adoption services as defined in Section 401.40, all records pertaining to those adoption services shall be forwarded to another licensed child welfare agency, with notice provided to the Department within 30 days after cessation or dissolution. 

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 2699, effective February 27, 2006)
